Borough of Freehold Public Schools



280 Park Avenue Freehold, New Jersey 07728 (732) 761-2100 - FAX (732) 462-8954

Michael Lichardi Board President Rocco G. Tomazic, Ed.D Superintendent

November 8, 2016

Re: Monmouth County Special Needs Registry

Please find below a resolution passed by the Freehold Borough Public Schools on September 12, 2016 lending its support to the Monmouth County Special needs register.

Approve Special Needs Registry

Whereas the Monmouth County Prosecutor's Office is seeking support in encouraging participation in a voluntary County Wide Special Needs Registry, and

Whereas the Freehold Borough Board of Education supports the Monmouth County Prosecutor's Office's efforts in helping emergency personnel adequately prepare for and appropriately respond to assist the special needs community,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Freehold Borough Board of Education authorize the Superintendent to write a formal letter of support of the Special Needs Registry to the Prosecutor's Office, allow the District's name and logo to be placed on the Supporters page of the Monmouth County Special Needs Registry website, and authorize a link to the special needs registry to be posted on the District website.

Sincerely,

Rocco Tomazic, Ed.D.

Superintendent

Freehold Borough Public Schools